P ECOIS

Allen Park

Belleville Downriver Utlllty
Wastewater Authority

797 Central Street @ Wyandotte, Michigan 48192

nTw

Lincoln Park

[

River Rouge
Riverview

Romulus

a
Van Buren Twp.
Wyandotte

Agenda

DATE: February 12, 2026
SUBJECT: DUWA Board Meeting
LOCATION: Taylor City Hall—Council Chambers

Item

1.

9.

10.
11.

12.

Roll Call and Introductions
a. DUWA Commissioners
b. Other Meeting Attendees

Approval of Agenda
Approval of Minutes from January 8, 2026, Board Meeting

Legal Update
a. General Counsel Monthly Report

Contract Operator Update
a. Monthly Operating Report
b. Chemical and Sludge Price — Monthly Updates

System Manager Update

a. System Manager Report

b. UV Disinfection Replacement Project
c. Biosolids Dryer Facility Project

Requests for Authorization

a. Primary Tank Valve Replacements
b. Fine Screen Actuator Replacements
c. Additional Audit Fees

Treasurer’s Report

a. Fiscal Year End Change Coordination
Plante Moran 2025 Pre-Audit Letter
Community Self-Reporting Status Log
Aging Accounts Receivable

Pending Invoices

© oo o

Public Comment

Other Business

Next Meeting: 9 a.m. on Thursday, March 12, 2026, at Taylor

City Hall

Adjournment

TIME:

9:00 a.m.

Owner
DUWA Secretary

DUWA Chairperson
DUWA Chairperson

Fausone & Grysko

Veolia O&M

System Manager
System Manager
Veolia CPM

System Manager

DUWA Treasurer

DUWA Chairperson
DUWA Chairperson
DUWA Chairperson

DUWA Chairperson

Page Number

10

11-18
19

20-23
24-27
28-29

30-36
37-40
41-43

44
45-48
49
50-57
58-68




