

<p>Allen Park Belleville Brownstown Twp. Dearborn Heights Ecorse Lincoln Park</p>	<p><b>Downriver Utility Wastewater Authority</b></p> <p>797 Central Street • Wyandotte, Michigan 48192</p>	<p>River Rouge Riverview Romulus Southgate Taylor Van Buren Twp. Wyandotte</p>
---	--	--

## Agenda

**DATE:** February 12, 2026

**TIME:** 9:00 a.m.

**SUBJECT:** DUWA Board Meeting

**LOCATION:** Taylor City Hall—Council Chambers

Item	Owner	Page Number
1. Roll Call and Introductions <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. DUWA Commissioners</li> <li>b. Other Meeting Attendees</li> </ul>	DUWA Secretary	
2. Approval of Agenda	DUWA Chairperson	1
3. Approval of Minutes from January 8, 2026, Board Meeting	DUWA Chairperson	2-9
4. Legal Update <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. General Counsel Monthly Report</li> </ul>	Fausone & Grysko	10
5. Contract Operator Update <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. Monthly Operating Report</li> <li>b. Chemical and Sludge Price – Monthly Updates</li> </ul>	Veolia O&M	11-18 19
6. System Manager Update <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. System Manager Report</li> <li>b. UV Disinfection Replacement Project</li> <li>c. Biosolids Dryer Facility Project</li> </ul>	System Manager System Manager Veolia CPM	20-23 24-27 28-29
7. Requests for Authorization <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. Primary Tank Valve Replacements</li> <li>b. Fine Screen Actuator Replacements</li> <li>c. Additional Audit Fees</li> </ul>	System Manager	30-36 37-40 41-43
8. Treasurer’s Report <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>a. Fiscal Year End Change Coordination</li> <li>b. Plante Moran 2025 Pre-Audit Letter</li> <li>c. Community Self-Reporting Status Log</li> <li>d. Aging Accounts Receivable</li> <li>e. Pending Invoices</li> </ul>	DUWA Treasurer	44 45-48 49 50-57 58-68
9. Public Comment	DUWA Chairperson	
10. Other Business	DUWA Chairperson	
11. Next Meeting: 9 a.m. on Thursday, March 12, 2026, at Taylor City Hall	DUWA Chairperson	
12. Adjournment	DUWA Chairperson	